Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4681

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Y ear 2019

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships ~ Sub Program Research Training Program

Component Section $46-30

Confirmation of grantsunder Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -
Research Training Program - 2019)

I, CAROLYN SHRIVES, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education
Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This
information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for
Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown
in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 3,856,532 3,856,532
Charles Sturt University 0 6,356,385 6,356,385
Macquarie University 0 28,462,450 28,462,450
Southern Cross University 0 4,240,720 4,240,720
The University of New England 0 9,092,939 9,092,939
The University of New South Wales 0 88,651,555 88,651,555
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
Torrens University AustraliaLtd

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

24,385,421
95,907,309
17,382,969
11,133,777
22,838,067

19,749,098

2,123,968
18,326,236
88,118,574
21,174,483

11,272,706
99,974,144
7,473,628

3,600,216
23,902,747
14,275,967
30,579,636
95,777,182

5,309,427

3,112,395

26,296,857
6,772,321
9,740,718

47,400,130

15,170,016
46,222,178
19,631,020

24,660,479

127,101
7,494,955

5,030,922

57,757,033

1,882,323
862,175
68,997
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26,296,857
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University of Divinity 0 888,006 888,006
TOTAL Australia
0 1,027,083,762 1,027,083,762

Variation Reason

2019 RTP Allocations based on calculations as per Commonwealth Scholarships Guidelines (Research) 2017

Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVES on 14 December 2018 at 11:09:32

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2018 05:00:13
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