

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4681

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Year 2019

 Program
 Postgraduate Research Scholarships
 Sub Program
 Research Training Program

Component Section S46-30

Confirmation of grants under Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 - Research Training Program - 2019)

I, CAROLYN SHRIVES, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and
- (c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	3,856,532	3,856,532
Charles Sturt University	0	6,356,385	6,356,385
Macquarie University	0	28,462,450	28,462,450
Southern Cross University	0	4,240,720	4,240,720
The University of New England	O	9,092,939	9,092,939
The University of New South Wales	0	88,651,555	88,651,555

The University of Newcastle	0	24,385,421	24,385,421
The University of Sydney	0	95,907,309	95,907,309
University of Technology Sydney	0	17,382,969	17,382,969
University of Western Sydney	0	11,133,777	11,133,777
University of Wollongong	0	22,838,067	22,838,067
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	19,749,098	19,749,098
Federation University Australia	0	2,123,968	2,123,968
La Trobe University	0	18,326,236	18,326,236
Monash University	0	88,118,574	88,118,574
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	21,174,483	21,174,483
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	11,272,706	11,272,706
The University of Melbourne	0	99,974,144	99,974,144
Victoria University	0	7,473,628	7,473,628
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	3,600,216	3,600,216
Griffith University	0	23,902,747	23,902,747
James Cook University	0	14,275,967	14,275,967
Queensland University of Technology	0	30,579,636	30,579,636
The University of Queensland	0	95,777,182	95,777,182
University of Southern Queensland	0	5,309,427	5,309,427
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	3,112,395	3,112,395
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	26,296,857	26,296,857
Edith Cowan University	0	6,772,321	6,772,321
Murdoch University	0	9,740,718	9,740,718
The University of Western Australia	0	47,400,130	47,400,130
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	15,170,016	15,170,016
The University of Adelaide	0	46,222,178	46,222,178
University of South Australia	0	19,631,020	19,631,020
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	24,660,479	24,660,479
NT Amount (excludes GST)	, and the second	21,000,179	21,000,177
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	127,101	127,101
Charles Darwin University	0	7,494,955	7,494,955
•	U	7,494,933	7,494,933
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	5,030,922	5,030,922
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	57,757,033	57,757,033
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	0	1,882,323	1,882,323
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	862,175	862,175
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	68,997	68,997

University of Divinity	0	888,006	888,006
TOTAL Australia			
	0	1.027.083.762	1.027.083.762

Variation Reason

2019 RTP Allocations based on calculations as per Commonwealth Scholarships Guidelines (Research) 2017

Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVES on 14 December 2018 at 11:09:32

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2018 05:00:13